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TO: Katie Smith, Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk's Office Jiearltig to ·· ·.·.) 
·· f.iMAR 3 '1· '-~01f ··: · 

,tJws . ~ ,...-g 

THRU: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor . . 
Agenda Dev~lopment Office, BCC . . . J. 

FROM: Diana M. Almodovar, P .E., Manager, Development Engineering Divisio~~ 

THRU: Francisco J. Villar, P.E., Engineer Ill 
Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department 
Telephone: 407-836-7921 

. E-mail address: francisco.villar@ocfl.net 

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV # 15-04-011 Dayalal G. Bharadva 

Applicant: 

Location: 

Estimated time required 
for public hearing: 

Hearing controversial: 

Advertising timeframes: 

,,,----.-------------

Dayalal G. Bharadva 
9900 Kilgore Road 
Orlando, FL 32836 

S04/f24/R28 Petition to vacate. a 16 ft wide portion of 
an opened and improved 66 ft wide right-of-way known 
as Kilgore Road, containing approximately 0.074 acres. 
Public interest was created per a Right-of-:-)Nay 
Agreement, as recorded in Deed Book 781, Page 690, 
of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida. The 
parcel ID number is 04-24-28-0000-00-011 . The parcel 
address is 9900 Kilgore Road and it lies in District 1. 

Two (2) minutes. 

No. 

Publish the petition, the Clerk's estimated hearing date, 
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for 
the public hearing. Publish the notice of adoption '!'it_~in 
'6&days=of=th8"'hearirig=dat~ - - · ·· · · 

LEGISLATIVE FILE# , ,- 0 7J. "pll)-.J I J J 'J.,01, 

e 'J.p m 



Request for Public Hearing PTV # 15-04-011 Dayalal G. Bharadva 

Applicant/Abutters to 
Be notified: Yes- Mailing label is attached. 

Hearing by Fla. Statute 
# or code: Pursuant to Section 336.10 of the Florida Statutes. 

Spanish contact person: Para mas informacion referente a esta vista publica, 
favor de comunicarse con Ia Division de lngenieria de 
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al 
numero 407-836-7921. 

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request: 

1. Complete originals and exhibits 
2. Certified sketch and legal description 
3. Receipt of payment of petition fees 
4. Proof of property ownership 
5. Mailing label 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY): 

1. Please notify Francisco Villar of the scheduled date and time. The 
Development Engineering Division will notify the customer. 



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 

REQUEST FOR COUNTY MAYOR'S APPROVAL 
September 9, 2016 

Request authorization to schedule a Public Hearing for Petition to Vacate 
15-04-011. This is a request from Dayalal G. Bharadva to vacate a 16 ft wide 
portion of an opened and improved 66 ft wide right-of-way known as Kilgore 
Road in District 1. Staff has no objection to this request. 

Requested Action 
__..,....,.._~ 

Approved by <.:=::=.-fr~"'?""~~"""""~::::::::----
(Date) 

NOTE: FURTHER PROCESSING NECESSARY: 

Please return to gr:a't{6T~C'~~J~liJ~u via interoffice mail. 
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Control Number 15-04-011 
(For use by Orange County only) 

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF 
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT 

To: -Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing 
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in 
that right-of-way or easement. 

The undersigned does hereby certify: 

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT: 
The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or 
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest 
acquired by deed, dedication or prescription). 

Public interest was created per a Right-of-Way Agreement, as recorded in Deed Book 
781, Page 690, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida. 

ATTACH SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: Attached as Exhibit "A" is a sketch and legal 
description prepared by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the 
above-described right-of-way or easement, and showing its location in relation to the 
surrounding property. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exhibit "B" is a list which constitutes a 
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners (other than the petitioner). 
This exhibit may also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting 
from letters sent to them. 

N/A 
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ACCESS TO OTHER PROPERTY: The undersigned certifies that if this petition is granted 
and the right-of-way or easement is terminated, no other property owner will be denied 
access to and from his or her property. 

POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate on 
the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten (1 0) days 
prior to the public hearing on the petition. This notice will be available at the Orange County 
Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled. 

PUBLIC UTILITIES: Attached as Exhibit "C" are certificates of public utility companies 
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified that 
the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHI131T 'C' 

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AFFECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to the 
best of his or her knowledge, the above-described right-of-way or easement is not a part of 
any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or dedicated for state 
or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is under the control and 
jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners. 

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION: The undersigned submits as grounds and reasons 
in support of this petition the following: (State in detail why the petition should be granted) 
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Petitioner's Sig 

Address: 
9900 Kilgore Rd. 
Orlando, Florida 32836 

Phone Number: (407) 701-6907 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Dayalal G. Bharadva, who 
first by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the petitioner named in and who signed the 
foregoing petition, that he is duly authorized to make this verification for and on behalf of all 
petitioners; that he has read the foregoing petition and that the statements therein contained are 
true. He is personally known to m~ or produced ---------------­
as identification and did/d1d not take an oath. 

~d(J___ 
(Signature) 

MCOLE lATHAM CAROLAN 
MY COMMISSION II FF 120315 

EXPIRES: SeptemberS, 2018 
Bonded Thru Notacy Pubi'IC Underwriters 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this & 1~ay of ~ '2016. 

3 

Notary Public State of Florida 
My commission expires: 



Sketch and Description 
Proposed Right-of-Way Vacation at 
9900 Kilgore Road, Orlando, Florida 

Property Description 

Sheet 1 of 2 

A strip of land being 16.00 feet wide and also being a portion of a 66.00 foot wide right of way 
described in that certain Right-of-Way Agreement recorded in Deed Book 781, Page 690, Public 
Records of Orange County, Florida that lies within a parcel of land described in that certain Warranty 
Deed recorded in Official Records Book 10914, Page 8205, Public Records of Orange County, Florida, 
lying in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, Orange County, Florida. 

Being more particularly described as follows: 

COMMENCE at the Southeast comer of Section 4, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, Orange County, 
Florida; thence North 00"22'00" East, along the East line of the Southeast 1 /4 of said Section 4, a 
distance of 537.72 feet to a point of intersection with the Easterly extension of the North line of 
said parcel of land described in Official Records Book 10914, Page 8205; thence, departing the East 
line of the Southeast 1/4 of said Section 4, North 90"00'00" West, along the Easterly extension of 
and the North line of said parcel of land, a distance of 349.25 feet to the Northwest comer of said 
parcel of land; thence South 90"00'00" East, along the North line of said parcel of land, a distance 
of 36.00 feet to a point on the Westerly right-of-way line of Kilgore Road according to said 
Right-of-Way Agreement recorded in Deed Book 781, Page 690 and the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence 
continue South 90"00'00" East, along the North line of said parcel of land, a distance of 17.94 feet; 
thence South 26"54'03" East, along a line that is 16.00 feet easterly of and parallel to said Westerly 
right-of-way line of Kilgore Road, a distance of 200.56 feet to a point on the South line of said 
parcel of land. described in that certain Warranty Deed recorded in Official Records Book 10914, Page 
8205; thence North 90"00'00" West, along the South line of said parcel of land, a distance of 17.94 
feet to a point on the Westerly right-of-way line of Kilgore Road according to said Right-of-Way 
Agreement recorded in Deed Book 781, Page 690; thence North 26"54'03" West, along said Westerly 
right-of-way line of Kilgore Road, a distance of 200.56 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. 

Contains 3,209 square feet or 0.074 acres more or less. 

Notes 

1. TI-llS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. The purpose of this sketch and description is to depict 
and describe a portion of a 66.00 foot wide right of way described in that certain Right-of-Way 
Agreement recorded in Deed Book 781, Page 690, Public Records of Orange County, Florida that 
lies within a parcel of land described in that certain Warranty Deed recorded in Official Records 
Book 10914, Page 8205, Public Records of Orange County, Florida. 

2. Bearings shown hereon are based on the East line of the Southeast quarter of Section 4, 
Township 24 South, Range 28 East being North 00"22'00" East according to the parcel of land 
described in that certain Warranty Deed recorded in Official Records Book 1 0914, Page 8205, 
Public Records of Orange County, Florida. 

3. This sketch meets the Standard of Practice set forth in Florida Administrative Code Rule 
5J-17, pursuant to Florida Statute Chapter 472. 

4. Legend and Abbreviations 
R/W - denotes Right of Way 
O.R. - denotes Official Records Book 

• - denotes change of direction 

P.B. - denotes Plat Book 
Pg. - denotes page 

Revision: September 15, 2016 - Change width to 16.00' per County request 

Benchmark Surveying & Mapping. LLC 
Certificate of Authorization Number - LB 7874 

985.01RW 

Project # 

D.B. denotes Deed Book 

Prepared· For. . 
Old Republic ·Insurance Group 

Post Office Box 771065, Winter Garden, Florida 34777-1065 1---------1 
Prepared By~C};._k~ 

Billy Joe JenkinJYJk.J PSM # 5 05 
Professionql Surveyor and Mapper 

3110 Red Fox Run, Kissimmee, Florida 34746 
( 407) 654-6183 - www.benchmarksurveyingandmapping.com 

06/06/16 

Date 



Sketch and Description 
Proposed Right-of-Way Vacation at 
9900 Kilgore Road, Orlando, Florida 

Northwest comer of parcel of land 
described in O.R. 10914, Pg. 8205 

North line of parcel of land 
described in O.R. 10914, Pg. 8205 
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South line of parcel of land 
described in O.R. 10914, Pg. 8205 
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Point of intersection of the Easterly 
extension of the North line of a 
parcel of land described in O.R. 

10914, Pg. 8205 with the East line of 
the Southeast quarter of Section 4 
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Benchmark Surveying & Mapping, LLC 
Certificate of Authorization Number - LB 7874 

Post Office Box 771065, Winter Garden, Florida 34777-1065 
3110 Red Fox Run, Kissimmee, Florida .34746 

( 407) 654-6183 - www.benchmarksurveyingandmapping.com 
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985.01RW 

Project # 

06/06/16 

Date 
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Point of Commencement 
Southeast corner of the 
Southeast Quarter of Section 4, 
Township 24 South, Range 28 
East, Orange County, Florida 



EXHIBIT 'B' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS 

As an abutting property owner, I hereby consent without objection, to the vacating of the Easement 
or Right of Way in the attached petition 

NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SIGNATURE(S) 

I~ / 
~ 7 
~ ' _L_ 
~ L 
~ L 
~ v 
~ 

~ 
NOT APPLICABLE - PETITIONER . 

OWNS ALL PROPERTY 
SURROUNDING THE AREA 

'REQUESTED FOR VACATION 

/ 
/ I 

/ ~ 
/ ~ 

- --~-- "" ·······-··-·· -· --··--·- -- ·- ···-···-·- -· --- ~,.. . -·- ... ·::s ······-·········"-·---

/ 
""" / ~ 

7 ~ 
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EXHIBIT "C" 

UTILITY LETTERS 

~ ~ ~~· ~-··~····~~··-··········-~···· ·~-· ~~~ 



~-. ... 

DUKE ENERGY 

April 21, 2015 

Dear Mr. Todd Boyer 

I am in the process of requesting that Orange Coun -:v.a.cat.c;:thatportion of a right of way, as shown on the 
copy of the enclosed tax map5t;·t"',;'t;' - __ .,.-.- Y':~:f~W~~~~#.~~ti~~T J04-24-0000-00-0I1 and is 

described as follows: That part o the · outheast QuaftJf'''bfs~·~'ti61i"4~"·t(;'wnship 24 South, Range 28 

East, Oran.ge County Florida, being described as follows: From a point on t4e East line of and 537.72 ) 

feet North 00 degre~s 22 minutes 00 seconds east of the Southeast corner of said Southeast quarter; run 
West 277.25 feet to the Point of Beginning: said point being on the Westerly Right of Way of Kilgore 

Road; thence continue West 72.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 22 minutes 00 seconds West 178.86 feet; 
thence run East 163.91 feet to the aforesaid Westerly Right of way of Kilgore Road, thence run 
Northwesterly along said Right of Way line 200.43 feet to the point of beginning. 

In order to have the action heard, I must provide letters of no objection from the utility companies who have 
jurisdiction in my neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and return this letter to me. If you have any questions, 
please contact Rick Hoepner P.E. at 321-663-9576. 

Sincerely yours 

Rick Hoepner 2417 Marzel Avenue Orlando, Florida 32806 

_The subject parcel is not within our jurisdiction . 

./The subject parcel is within our jurisdiction. We d;a: € n~circle one) we have any facilities within 
the easement/right of way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

AdditionaiComments ~ -.! ~ ~-
~~A~-~ 

Signature: ~ --------

PrintName ~j)f/ft 
Title ~ '4J At· 

=~~~=~Date~~=?J~llf~{:f.!€>~~ -- ··-···--··· ········ ···-- ·· --· 

Phone Number: t..fo 1-q 0 S -3 31 D 



CENTURYUNK 

J.3 n. M:~in Stn·l~l 

\Vint('t· ( ;~mlnl. Fl J4777-0J39 

i\pril2·~- :?.01:" 

Llear i'vlr. Michael Jernigan 

I :Hn in lh~~ prPt.:t.';.;s of rcqu,;;-;ting that (.!range County va~atc that p~1ttion of :.1 right of \.vay. as sh'. 'Wil on 1hc 

.:,:py nr lite cnciPSI.'d tax lll:IJ1. Tht: site add res--; is ()!)00 K it::~;m: Hoad and is par..::d 0-1-2:1 ,()000-00-0 i 1 and j,.; 

t.lc:scribetl as f·(JIIows: That pard of the Southca:>t Qual'tcr of Scdiou 4, Township 24 South, R:mge l~ 

East, Ot·angc County Florida, being described as follows: From a point on the [(ast line of and 537.72 
ted North 00 dt.•gn~t~s 22 minutes 00 secmuls eHst of the Southeast cornet· of said Southt\ast kJU:u·ter; nm 

\Vl'St '!77.25 fN•t to tiw Point of Reginniug: said point heing on the \\'(•st~dy Right of V¥ay <•f Kii~(JH' 
Ro•ui; thence continue \V(~st 71.00 ft·ct; thence South()() degrees 22 minutes 00 seconds West 178.86 feet; 

thetH'e nm East 163.9 I feet to the afor·<,said Wcster·ly 1-U~ht of way of Kilgore Road, Uwun nm 

Nortlnwstcrly along said Right of Way lim· 200.43 feet to the point of bt~ginniug. 

In onh.~r w ktV<: tlte if(l ion heard. J most proY ide I<.."' lt:rs ~)r no ol~it'ct ion from the uti I ity eomp~m k . .:.; wh··· ha H.' 

jnri<.dictinn in my n<:i~rhnorhnnd. 

Pkase revic'..v ynur rccnrds. complete the fi1r111 hcl0w, nnrl r('tllrn this letter tn me. If you have <ll!)" qw.:stions. 

please cohtact 1\ick llocpncr I'_. E. at 321.-66:3-lJS 76. 

Sincerely yours 

Rich lloepncr 2417 ~1arz .. ~l !\ VL'IHH.; orinndu, !-'lorida 3280() 

..... _Th{' subject parcel is not within our jurisdiction. 

;....-"'The subject pared is within ourjurisd_i_c!i<Hl. w_q11·~-~!.f~!-~~~\cir..:le one) we have any fitciliti.:s within 

tltt: ea:-;emt•nt/right of way. <Y.Ye hav~ llf? ~ll~j~~!~<}ll t<~ .the. \'acatiOI:=~ 
'i 

/ . " ·• - . ~- ~r ,: ..-

y;;;:~f~\ZE~--~ ,_[,. i ;~;7}"' -~~·./}~~If!!!_-~::·/~~~~~~:·~--·· £_ 
,. . . )/ . ,/_ ./'.' / 

Stgnaturc: . ,/j/..'. ':! .. -! t_,/..... .. -~:--'-.:. · · . . . ~ - ·---~~>~:: 

Print Name ;// · 1 /. /) • ' -. •' ' . ' . 
_,.._).I. 

I 

Title 

Pllilnc Numhcr: . 



bright house 

June 9, 2015 

Rick Hoepner 
2417 Marze1 Avenue 
Orlando, Fl. 32806 

NETWORKS 

Re: Request for a Vacate of Right-of-Way known as 9900 Kilgore Rd 
Property ID 04-24-0000-00-01'1 

Dear Mr. Hoepner: 

Bright House Networks has reviewed your request to vacate the existing Right-ofWay adjacent to your 
property located at parcel 04-24-0000-00-0 11 along Kilgore Rd . We do not have an objection to this 
vacate of the right of way known as 9900 Kilgore Rd as shown in this drawing. 

,_ ... ~ ... 'f:oJ.• 

Fil.-:7f,r(;!.~.:. 

A"t-q_:("J'~·.L::dr~~. 
~JJC{J }tilgnr.! l:n"d 
Q,I'lnJIJ. YJ.. j:J.tJJV 

..... -JI'.:.."(;l :;:~~r.- 'IJIII::P~.r· 
.;.lF:!:.:;':;t:'l :.rolf .. ,-.w 

If you need and additional information, please contact me at my office 407-532-8511. 

Sincerely, 

~r/ ~JUJtJto? 
Tracey Domostoy 
Construction Supervisor 
Bright House Network 

Cc: PJKing 

~~~~~~· 



TECO/PEPLES GAS SYSTEM 

600 West Robinson Street 

Orlando Fl. 32802 

April 23, 2015 

Dear Deborah Frasier 

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of a right of way, as shown on the 
copy of the enclosed tax map. The site address is 9900 Kilgore Road and is parcel 04-24-0000-00-0 ll and is 
described as follows: That part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 24 South, Range 28 
East, Orange County Florida, being described as follows: From a point on the East line of and 537.72 
feet North 00 degrees 22 minutes 00 seconds east of the Southeast corner of said Southeast quarter; run 
West 277.25 feet to the Point of Beginning: said point being on the Westerly Right of Way of Kilgore 
Road; thence continue West 72.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 22 minutes 00 seconds West 178.86 feet; 
thence run East 163.91 feet to the aforesaid Westerly Right of way of Kilgore Road, thence run 
Northwesterly along said Right of Way line 200.43 feet to the point of beginning. 

Iri order to have the action heard, I must provide letters of no objection from the utility companies who have 
jurisdiction in my neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and return this letter to me. If you have any questions, 
please contact Rick Hoepner P.E. at 321-663-9576. 

Sincerely yours 

Rick Hoepner 2417 Marzel Avenue Orlando, Florida 32806 

_The subject parcel is not within our jurisdiction. 

-X::-The subject parcel is within our jurisdiction. We do ~ircle one) we have any facilities within 
the easement/right of way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

Additional Comments -------------------------------------------------------------

Signature: ___ . .._Jf-"-,J..,J.,""',t-"'"'J""':,'--_..i_,,"-'.·--_.~_..::.._~ __ -________________ _ 

Print Name l:);'c;h.;; \,._ Fe~~ 

Title 'S,c?.l.··:~cf l:Zv·ury"tll-eer~·Vlg; l::c.-h 
Date ~t:L1r ·~~~~=~~.-~=~-· 

Pho.ne Number: Yt)'/ - 'i ::J o ·- t· c,. t..> 7 



ORANGE COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES 

9150 Currv Ford Road 
' " 

Orlando Fl. 32825 

April21, 2015 

Dear Mrs. Katherine Lopez 

RECEIVED 

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of a right of way, as shown on the 

copy of the enclosed tax map. The site address is 9900 Kilgore Road and is parcel 0~-24-0000-00-0 I I and is 
described as follows: That part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 24 South, Range 28 

East, Orange County Florida, being described as follows: From a point on the East line of and 537.72 
feet North 00 degrees 22 minutes 00 seconds east of the Southeast comer of said Southeast quarter; run 
West 277.25 feet to the Point of Beginning: said point being on the Westerly Right of Way of Kilgore 
Road; thence continue West 72.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 22 minutes 00 seconds West 178.86 feet; 
thence run East 163.91 feet to the aforesaid Westerly Right of way of Kilgore Road, thence run 

Northwesterly along said Right of Way line 200.43 feet to the point of beginning. 

In order to have the action heard, I must provide letters of no objection from the utility companies who have 
jurisdiction in my neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below, and return this letter to me. If you have any questions, 
l 

please contact Rick Hoepner P.E. at 321.-663-9576. 

Sincerely yours 

Rick Hoepner 2417 Marzel A venue Orlando, Florida 32806 

_The subject parcel is not within our jurisdiction. 

~subject parcel is within our juri~diction. We do g(circle one) we 'iave any facilit;~.s within 

the easement/right of way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

Additional Comments -------------------·--·-·---- --------

Signature: bK~ 
PrintName ~ ne l_coe;z_, 

=~·~. • -~~-=- m :::- ~=~~~-tbh~· ~--~=~~-•••••-=•••••••••••~•••••••~-~~~~~~~-
PhoneNumber:.L}Ol- 25t.4 ·DJC)Z(D 



STAFF COMMENTS 
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AMANDA Printing Page 1 of 1 

Y Process Reference Comments Status To Start To End Started Ended Assigned User 

~:;;- Administration (1) 

:Feasibility Rese ... Complete Apr07, 2015 Apr07, 2015 Francisco Vii... 

~,-;,r Review(&) 

:Real Estate Man ... : No impact!... Approved ... Apr07, 2015 'Apr 17. 2015 Apr 15,2015 Apr 15,2015 ·Steve Lorman 

EPD Review No Object.. Apr 07, 2015 Apr 17,2015 iApr 13, 2015 Apr 13, 2015 :Carolyn Sch ... 

;Roads & Draina ... : No Object... Apr07, 2015 Apr 17,2015 iApr 08, 2015 Sep 28,2016 George Shupp 

iEngineering RO ... : Engineering ... No Object... Apr07, 2015 'Apr 17,2015 Apr20, 2015 Sep 27,2016 Walter H. Eg ... 

Transportation P ... : Transportati... No Object ... Apr07, 2015 Apr 17,2015 [Apr 23, 2015 Sep 27,2016 ; Heather Bro ... 

:Final P1V Review ' Submit :Sep 28, 2016 Sep 28,2016 'Francisco Vii 

'7 Approval (1) 

v ;sec Hearing Open 

http://owpala04/AMANDA5/english/main.jsp?lid=04122094logon &1anguageType=null&... 9/28/2016 



:1 

J 

I 

Page 1 of 1 

........................................................................................... .J. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ _ ............................................................. . 
116510 Real Estate M~nagement Review- 9900 Kilgore RD 15 122909 000 00 PTV 
~~~i-~~-~~~~-~;--··--·---r--· . Referenc_e;..:_=ln .. :..s.:...p:.....e.:...ct:...:io;...n:...:#:...;_;:_;_P_rio-r-ity--St-a-tu_s ___ _ 

.. ...... ] 

I Steve Lorman l ~ [=·-·-·-----] r--·-------~ D jApproved wtc(~] Mandatory: ~ 
j 

To Start iApr 07, 2q15 lrn ~j12:00a.m _[9] Sign Off jsteve Lorman G2J 
To End ~=""7'17-:2" 15 i• [~~-:~~-~-:-~_J[S.J Comment No impact to ongoing REM activity. P. W. to 

Started ~p-~-~-~-~---~-j ______ ..... '.: .. ~8:43a.m determine if this corridor should be vacated. 

Ended \.~:~:~::.i:·~~.:::~~~~]t~J .~:-~_7!,.m _j; __ _ 
Base Start Apr 07, 20~15 

Base End Apr 17, 20~15 
v 

'"'''''''''''''"'''''''''"'"'''''''''''''''''''''''''""'"''''' .. ''''''''' ""'-·7-''' ____ ,..,_,,,, ... _,,,.,_,_,, ......... ~ ....... , .. MoHoO ___ ,,..W_...., ___ , 

I 

I File1: File2: File3: Discipline: Vacations 

~Print Flag 0 Scheduled 0 Assign To-Do Display Order: '------~~~J Process RSN: 

i 

http://owpala04/ A+ANDA5/english/F olderProcessDetail.jsp?command=retrieve&lid=61840785logon &where=F older Process... 2/26/2016 
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PARCELID 04-24-28-0000-00-011 

STREET ADDRESS 9900 KILGORE RD 

NA.f•IE (1) BHARADVA DAYP..LAL G 

NAiliNG ADDRESS 4706 KENSII\JGTOI'l P.ll.RK BLVD 

CITY 

STATE 

ZIPCODE 

CITY CODE 

r'<1ILLAGE CODE 

PROPERTY USE 

CODE 

NBHD CODE 

ORLANDO 

FL 

32819 

ORG 

75 

=0001 

·181905148 

LAND (t•tiG") VALUE ;$115,000 

BUILDING VAWE 

EXTRA FEATURE 

VALUE 

r'<1ARKET (JUST) 

VALUE 

$0 

$0 

$115,000 

ASSESSED VALUE $115,000 

Land Line Order # 1 

Land ID 2523931 

Land Dorcode 0001 

Zoning R-CE 

Bldg# 1 

Info 

FEAT CODE 

NCFLAG 0 

CONDO FLAG 

ST PLANE X-COORD 492654.29 

ST PL.A.NE Y-COORD 1486418.85 

ACREAGE 0.352 

ACRE CODE Generated 

LOT AREA (SQFT) 15340.59 

PARCEL 282404000000011 

P.A.RENTID 

Values 

. PREVIOUS YEAR 

ASSESSED VALUE 

$110,000 

PREVIOUS YEAR $110,000 
r'<1ARKET (JUST) 

PREVIOUS YEAR . $110,000 

TAXABLE VALUE 

NARKET_ (JUST) 4.54% 

VALUE CHANGE PCT 

land 

f•lKTValue $115,000 

Unit Price $115,000 

Unit Code LT 

Land Qty 1 

Buirding 

AYB 2064 

........... 



EYB 2064 Living Area (SF} 17 

Type/l•·lodel Code 0103/03 Exterior \>'Jail 1 

Beds/Baths/Floors 4/2.5/1 Interior 'Wall 05 



OCCEFORM2D 
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (Nov. 14, 2008) 
Effective January 1, 2009 

RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM 
For use with development related items except 

applications in which the County is the principal or primary applicant 

This fonn shall be submitted to the department processing your application prior to the 
development-related item being considered for review and/or approval by Orange County. 

In the event any infonnation provided on this form should change, the applicant(s) should file an 
amended form on or before the date of project consideration before the appropriate board or body. 

IS THE APPLICANT OB. ANY PERSON INVOLVED WITH YOUR PROJECT: 
• A RELATIVE OR BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR MEMBER OF 

THEBCC? 
c AN EMPLOYER OF THE MAYOR OR MEMBER OF THE BCC? 

IS ANY PERSON WITH A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME OF THIS 
MA TIER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR MEMBER OF THE BCC? 

Please complete table below: 

Applicant/Principal Developer Property Consultants/ Attorney 
Owner 

' 

Business 
Associate ~/N8" ;.Jo YES/NO .-¥BS7NO ¥ES/NO 
Relative ~.t.Ne-' ,.lo YE-87NO ~0 ;y'ES/NO 
Employer YES/NO t-'D • YES/NO .¥RS7NO ~/NO 
Beneficial 
interest in the \!ES/NO :¥-ES/NO _.YE&INO ¥BS1NO 
outcome 

If you responded yes to any of the above questions, please state with whom and explain 
the relationship: 

--······---····-··-·················•"''"- ..... ····-···· ··~ ·········-··············· ···--·-··· ........ --·····---···-···- ............. ___ ......... _ ....... _ .... _. ___ ,_ ............... ·-··· ...................... _ 

Case# ------------------------------
(where applicable) 



OCCEFORM2D 
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (Nov. 14, 2008) 
Effective January 1, 2009 

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certify that information provided in this relationship disclosure form is true and correct 
based on my knowledge and belief. If any ofthis information changes, I further acknowledge and 
agree to amend this relationship disclosure form prior to any meeting at which the above­
referenced project is scheduled to be heard. In accordance with s. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I 
understand and acknowledge,that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the 
intent to misl a public servant in the performance of his or her official duty shall be guilty of a 

r i the cond degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s. 775.083, Florida 

Sign 

Print Name and Title of Person completing this form: .!) A'( ..4-t--kL.. · C · ,8 H~~ P f"l • 

Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code):£ 65"0 JL_,pc; ~LGtN76 j}ft11-V-WA:-7' 

Business Phone ( '-l1_-.~:.7_D....,t_-_6.--...,;'9_6~7:...__ 

Facsimile ( ) ------------

STATE OF FLORIDA , L 
COUNTY OF : .22_tnJIIPte; 

I certify that on 1-;)-J.,S , before me, :J>ebo/tij, /J · £s Mle , 
an officer duly authorized by the State of florida, and in the counJY mentioned above, to take 
acknowledgements, personally appeared D~ " ~)mt't;(/J(_(I , to me known, 

be the erson described in this instrument or to have produced _________ __, 
as evidence, an who has acknow e ge before me that he or she executed the instrument and did 
I did not take an oath. 

of 
WitnjSS my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on thec2&_ day 
::I'vt; , in the year ;;).0/5 . 

fJALa&4 

~~- --------~~-~-~--~-- -~~-

Case# ----------------------
(where applicable) 



Specific Project Expenditure Report (December 16, 2008) 

ORANGE COUNTY SPECIFIC PROJECT EXPENDITURE REPORT 

This form should be completed in full and filed with all application submittals. 
This form shall remain cumulative** File any amendment with the department processing your 
application. 

Part I 
Please complete the following: 
Name and Address of Petitioner or Petitioner's Authorized Agent: fJ ~'z'A-Lk-L-- 4 ~ N IH?.A!) t/11. 

t'6Jo ;LrN~f~vN?'~ /~Lw.·!y r(la~.fJo ,ct. . .JA.~rc;·, 

Name and Address of Lobbyist, consultants, contractors, if any: --------------

C. (it tv 5 fL t T HI /? (C. f< /-It! f?~ ;tl !:?\ . /' e 
Part II 
Expenditures: 
An "expenditure" is defined to mean a payment, distribution, loan, adyance, reimbursement, deposit, or 
anything of value made by a lobbyist or principal for the purpose of lobbying, as this term is defined in section 
2-351, Orange County Code. The term "expenditure" does not include contributions or expenditures reported 
pursuant to chapter 106, FS, or federal election law, campaign-related personal services provided without 
cpmpensation by individuals volunteering . their time, any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a 
political party, or any other contribution or expenditure made by an organization that is exempt from taxation 
under 26 U.S.C. s. 527 or s. 501 (c)(4). (s.112.3215, FS) Do not disclose professional fees paid by the 
principal to his/her lobbyist for the purpose of lobbying. (s.2-354, Orange County Code) 

The following is a complete list of all lobbying expenditures incurred by the principal or his/her authorized agent, 
his/her lobbyist, and/or his/her contractors, if applicable, expended in connection with the above-referenced 
project or issue: 

Date of Name of Payee Description of Expenditure Amount Expended 
Expenditure 

$ 

I $ 

!\. ~\ ~ ' $ 

~"-J\ $ 

~ $ 

~ $ 

-----------·-·····--····-··-···· .. ·-··-··-··-·-··-·----·-··-lfcontmued-on·a··separate·sheet,-please·check-here---..... -·--·------·-·······-­

Total Expenditures this Report: $ 
~==~~. ~ate or·ttns-Repoft:,::::::.:.~:===.~=====~~~~=== 

Case# -----------------------------
(where applicable) 



Specific Project Expenditure Report (December 16, 2008) 

Page2of2 

Part Ill 
I hereby certify that information provided in this specific project expenditure report is true and correct 
based on my knowledge and belief. I further acknowledge and agree to comply with the requirement 
of section 2-354 of the Orange County code to amend this specific project expenditure report for any 
additional expenditure incurred related to this project prior to the scheduled Board of County 
Commissioner meeting; In accordance with s. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I understand and 
acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
public servant in the performance of his or her official ty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the 
second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 s. 77 .083, Fl· rid Statutes. 

Date: t/;j; .5" • 

STATE OF FLO~A. !­
COUNTY OF '2efn 1M/£. 

I certify that on 7-;<~/5 , before me, 'JJeh()rcd, /). Es&fe. an officer duly 
authorized by the Stat of Florida and in t e county mentioned above, to take acknowledgements, 
personally appeared J, r. , to me known to be the person described io. 
this instrument or to have p educed - , as evidence, and who has 
acknowledged oefore me that he or she executed the instrument and did I did not take an oath. 

Witness my hand and official seal .in the county and state stated above on the ~ day of 

:Iv\1- 1 in the year 'dP/...5 • , ~a t!/2f&, 
Signature of Notary Public 
Notary Public for the State of Fltid~ 
My Commission Expires: ~~~ 

*If form is signed by the Principal's Authorized Agent, please attach the completed Agent 
Authorization form. 

5:\0ccosbyiFcrms\Specil"re Project Elcpendilure Report\Specllic Project Elcpendllure Fonn 09 (post BCC 12-16-08) 

-- ·-· ·----·--·-·-······· ··-·-··----·- ····--------~---···-. ·-·-·-·-·· ,_._,. ··- --···· , __ .,...__-- -·- ------------------ -----~-- -- .. ----- --··· . 

Case# 
--------~------------------

(where applicable) 



ORANGE COUNTY RECEIPT 

'UBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
!200 S. JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY 
>RLANDO, FL 32839-9206 

['ELEPHONE: (407)836-7900 -~, . . DATE:lD· l ·{ s 
·trhmes Jh.c__. ~SUED Tao \__; j' f e s-+y k Lu S hr/VL 

~~~~u -pi V - I S -- D ~ -- 6 t ( 
\.DDRESS C?rmo tG· 1 g Dr-e 'J2:tx-La.-
~ITY/STATE/ZIP _______________________ _ 

AMOUNT DESCRIPTION (PERMIT#, NAME) 
)RCAPPEAL $----
~-PROJECT $ ___ _ 
1IN. SUB. DIY. $ ___ _ 

~XC & FILL $ ----
NSPECTION $ ___ _ 

'ERMIT TRNSFR RFND $ -
'ETITION TO VACATE $} 1 [i) 3 • uV 
tECORDING $ ----
lOW $ ___ _ 
:EPTIC TANK $ ___ _ 
ru $ _____ __ 

00-YRFLOODSTUDY $ ____ __ 
1LOOD PLAIN PERMIT $ _____ __ 

~OPIES- STRMWTR $ ------­
~LDG MOVE ESCORT $-----­
NSTALL SIGNS $ -------
.'RAFFIC SIGNAL SVC $ ____ _ 

:PECIAL EVENT REV $------
IIOT $ ------
~OPIES $ -------
IIISC $------

PSP 
'--2700-4110 
. __ 3100-4110 
__ 3200-4110 

. __ 1300-4110 

--2420-4110 
--0600-4110 
__ 3200-4110 (ARBOR) 

DP 
$ --2700-4030 
$--3100-4030 
$ --3200-4030 
$ --1300-4030 
$ __ 3200-4030 (ARBOR) 

Fire Rescue 
# --0600-2210 

PSP CHG DET DP CHG DET DP/NS to PD CHG DET FINAL PLAT 
___ 2700-4110 $ ___ 2700-4030 $ 2700-4030 $ 2700-2965 
. ___ JJ.oo~Ilo~ 1oo~m . .o .. $ . 3J.0.0.::.4.Q~Q_ . $ . ... . ~ll9Jk42.§.s~==~~==~ 
___ 1300-4110 $ 1300-4030 $ 1300-4030 

:SCROW DEPOSIT $ ___ _ 
·IDEWALK CONTR $ ___ _ 

'OTAL RECE~'. /? $l ll~{)lyc I CHECK# ll Cl:J 
~CEIVEDB~'j m WV--o--

CASH$ ____ _ 

RECEIPT# ]86QQ 

2-3 (10/08) 




